

# CITY OF CLEARWATER

FINANCE DEPARTMENT, POST OFFICE BOX 4748, CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 33758-4748 MUNICIPAL SERVICES BUILDING, 100 SOUTH MYRTLE AVENUE TELEPHONE (727) 562-4530 FAX (727) 562-4535

March 11, 2024

## NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Parks & Recreation and Procurement recommend award of ITB No. 19-24, Sod Material and Services, the lowest most responsible bidders, in accordance with the bid specifications in the estimated annual amount of \$300,000.00 for a period of one (1) year, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options.

## Quality Sod & Landscape LLC

<u>Primary for Option 1 & Option 2</u>: Types: Tifway 419 Bermuda (pieces), Latitude 36<sup>™</sup> Bermuda (pieces), Celebration Bermuda<sup>®</sup> (pieces), TifTuf<sup>™</sup> Bermuda (pieces), Bahia, Seashore Paspatum, St. Augustine Citra Blue, St Augustine Floratam, St Augustine Palmetto, St Augustine Seville, St Augustine Scott's ProVista, Emerald Zoysia, Empire Zoysia & CitraZoy Zoysia

<u>Primary for Option 3</u>: Delivery Only: Types: Tifway 419 Bermuda, Latitude 36™ Bermuda, Seashore Paspatum, St. Augustine Floratam, St. Augustine Seville, St. Augustine Scott's ProVista, Emerald Zoysia, Empire Zoysia, CitraZoy Zoysia

### Sunbelt Sod & Grading Co.

<u>Primary for Option 1 & Option 2</u>: Types: Celebration Bermuda (Option 1 only, Rolled), TifTuf<sup>™</sup> Bermuda (Rolled)

Primary for Option 3: Delivery Only: Types: Celebration Bermuda®, TifTuf™ Bermuda

### Toms Sod Service, Inc.

<u>Primary for Option 1 & Option 2</u>: Types: Tifway 419 Bermuda and Latitude 36<sup>™</sup> Bermuda (rolled), Celebration Bermuda<sup>®</sup> (Option 2 only, rolled)

Primary for Option 3: Delivery Only: Types: Bahia, St. Augustine Citra Blue, St. Augustine Floratam

This award is being made to multiple vendors to ensure a continuity of supply. Flexibility to order product or services from the awarded vendors listed above as a secondary source, or tertiarily from the open market may be used if needed.

Mark Bunker, Councilmember Kathleen Beckman, Councilmember



David Allbritton, Councilmember Lina Teixeira, Councilmember

"Equal Employment and Affirmative Action Employer"

This Award recommendation will be considered by the City Council at the April 15,2024 Work Session (1:30 p.m.) and voted on at the April 18, 2024, Council Meeting (6:00 p.m.). These meetings are held at Clearwater Main Library, at 100 N. Osceola Ave., Clearwater, FL 33755.

Inquiries regarding this Intent to Award can be directed to Kristina Cook, the City's Procurement Analyst at (727) 444-8510, or mailed to City of Clearwater, Attn: Procurement Division, PO Box 4748, Clearwater, FL 33758-4748.

Posted on this date by:

Kristina Cook

Kristina Cook Procurement Analyst